CENTRAL EUROPEAN ORIENTEERING COOPERATION sub-regional group – part of



To: Austrian Orienteering Federation Czech Orienteering Federation German Orienteering Federation Hungarian Orienteering Federation Polish Orienteering Federation Slovak Orienteering Federation Slovenian Orienteering Federation

Copy: International Orienteering Federation

Invitation to the annual meeting of IOF sub-regional group CENTRAL EUROPEAN ORIENTEERING COOPERATION

Dear orienteering friends,

according CEOC working rules Article 5 I am sending you the invitation to Annual Meeting of Central European orienteering federations which will be held on **Saturday April 6th 2019 in Háj ve Slezsku, Czech Republic** (in conjunction with CEYOC 2019).

We invite you very warmly to this meeting, which will be scheduled between 17:00 and 18:00 on Saturday.

Agenda of the meeting:

- 1) invitation, opening the meeting
- 2) roll call of participating federations,
- 3) establishment of the number of votes present,
- 4) Coordinator's report of the past year's cooperation activities,
- 5) official proposals (prepared in writing in advance),
- 6) any other business,
- 7) closure of the meeting.

For entry and accommodation to this meeting please contact Dusan Vystavel: <u>dusanvystavel@seznam.cz</u> until **March 25th**.

Meeting venue and accommodation: Háj ve Slezsku, Hotel Pod Hůrkou, Antonína Vaška 8, Háj ve Slezsku 747 92 <u>https://www.hotelpodhurkou.cz</u>

Materials for the meeting will be send by CEOC Coordinator by March 25th.

With best greetings

Dusan Vystavel CEOC Coordinator <u>dusanvystavel@seznam.cz</u> +420 602 730 417 Jan Picek CEOC deputy coordinator jan.picek@mymaps.cz +420608324456